

EX No.216/20

M/s Tulip Holiday Vs. Pavan Choudhary

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

23.09.2021

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic Covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present : Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that JD/ defendant has challenged the decree passed by this court before Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble High Court has granted conditional stay in the execution proceedings pending before this court, subject to depositing of 75% of the decretal amount.

DH is directed to apprise this court about the status by the next date of hearing. He is further directed to place on record the order of Hon'ble High Court.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.12.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 23.09.2021