

EX 216/20

M/S TULIP HOLIDAYS Vs. PAVAN CHOUDARY

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id counsel for DH, connected through
VC.

It is submitted that matter is still stayed by Hon'ble Delhi
High Court and next date of hearing before Hon'ble Delhi High Court
is 22.04.2024.

In view of submission, matter be put up before this Court
on **28.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.12.2023