

Ex No. 216/20

M/s Tulip Holidays vs. Pavan Choudhary

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for DH through VC,
however, his voice is not coming.

On last date of hearing, it was informed by ld. counsel that matter has been stayed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court. In view of same, matter be put up for appearance of ld. counsel and further submission on next date of hearing.

Put up on **24.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/27.03.2026