

EX 216/20

M/S TULIP HOLIDAYS Vs. PAVAN CHOUDARY

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for DH (VC).

None for JD.

It is informed by ld counsel for DH that appeal filed in this matter by JD has been dismissed. Copy of judgment of Hon'ble Delhi High Court is filed on record. Same is perused. Submissions accepted.

In view of the fact that appeal filed by JD has been dismissed, DH is directed to file on record the current calculation sheet. At request of ld counsel for DH, notice be also issued to JD on filing of PF for next date. Notice be also sent by way of E-mail.

Put up on 15.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.04.2026