

EX 216/20

M/S TULIP HOLIDAYS Vs. PAVAN CHOUDARY

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for DH (VC).

DH has filed one detail of final amount payable, however, during the course of arguments, the Ld. Counsel for DH has sought permission to file fresh calculation sheet explaining the amount which remains payable by the JD in the present execution petition.

JDs are stated to be served through E-mail, however, the ordinary process issued has not been received back.

Pass over till 12:30 PM.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026

**At 12:33 PM**

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for DH (VC).

Ld. Counsel for DH shall file the fresh calculation sheet as per the request made above.

At request of Ld. Counsel for DH, fresh notice be issued to JDs on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for report/ further proceedings on 30.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026