

EX 216/20

M/S TULIP HOLIDAYS Vs. PAVAN CHOUDARY

03.07.2026

Present: Sh. Munish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
Sh. Aneesh Bhasin-one of the partners of the DH (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for DH has filed fresh calculation sheet.

Process issued to JD has not been received back.

Ld. Counsel for DH requests that fresh notice be issued to JD through E-mail as well as *dasti*. Considering the request made, fresh notice be issued against JD on filing of PF. Notice be also issued through E-mail as well as *dasti*.

Ld. Counsel for DH also prays that the notice be also served to the JD on *Whatsapp*, same is allowed. In case, the JD is served through *Whatsapp*, DH shall file affidavit of service.

Now to come up for report and further proceedings on 07.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.07.2026