

EX 216/20

M/S TULIP HOLIDAYS Vs. PAVAN CHOUDARY

07.08.2026

Present: Dr. Manish Tanwar and Sh. Chaitanya Kharbanda, Ld.
Counsels for DH.
Sh. Sumit Jha, Ld. Counsel for JD (through VC).

1. Vide separate statement, Ld. counsel for DH states that DH has received the remaining amount of Rs.2,10,561.96/- on 06.08.2026 and the decree has been fully satisfied. He prays for disposal of the present execution petition as the same has been fully satisfied.
2. Considering his statement, present execution petition is disposed of as fully satisfied.
3. File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.08.2026