

14.08.2026

Present: Sh. Shailender Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Utkarsh Tiwari, Ld proxy counsel for defendant

Previously, an application of the plaintiff under order 6 rule 17 CPC had been allowed vide order dated 22.07.2026. However, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits today that the plaintiff wishes to continue with the previous plaint only. It is also submitted that in view of the objections raised by the defendant that the present matter is pertaining to commercial courts, the plaintiff may move appropriate application in this regard.

The Plaintiff is directed to make her aforesaid submissions in writing via application.

In the meanwhile, the defendant is directed to comply with the previous directions for filing of amended written statement.

Put up the case for further proceedings on 18.11.2026.

(RIYA GUHA)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.08.2026