

-2-

At this stage, it is pointed out by Reader that next date of hearing has been wrongly mentioned in the ordersheet as 30.08.2026 instead of 03.07.2026.

Perused. Same be read accordingly. Put up on date already fixed i.e. **03.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026